A BILL FOR:

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING A SURPLUS AND A DEFICIT ON ACCOUNT OF THE IMPROVEMENT OF BLEVENTH STREET FROM THE EAST LINE OF COTTAGE TO THE WEST LINE OF ELM STREET, IN THE CITY OF ALBANY, LINN COUNTY, OREGON, BY D. F. MCKENZIE, AND DIRECTING THE RECORDER OF SAID CITY TO PLACE TO THE CREDIT OR DEBIT OF THE SEVERAL OWNERS OF THE VARIOUS PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE ADJACENT TO SAID IMPROVEMENT HERETOFORE ASSESSED AND ENTERED OF RECORD IN THE DOCKET OF CITY LIENS OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON FOR THE MAKING OF SAID IMPROVEMENT, THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF SUCH SURPLUS OR DEFICIT.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a surplus of \$116.77 and a deficit of \$273.60 is hereby ascertained and declared to exist upon the completion of the contract heretofore entered into, by and between the City of Albahy, Oregon, and D. F. McKenzie for the improvement of ELEVENTH STREET from the east line of Cottage to the West line of ELM STREET, in the City of Albahy, Oregon, and in favor of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvement heretofore assessed for the making of said improvement.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to enter in the Docket of City Liens of said City, in the surplus column and deficit column thereof, in the sum of 3116.77 and 3273.60 respectively based upon the several amounts heretofore assessed for making such improvement, and entered bherein to defray the cost of the improvement of said street, said surplus and deficit in favor or against the various owners, or reputed owners, of the various parcels of real estate, and in the sums as follows, to-wit:

SURPLUS

J. & B. A. Ransom L.F. & A.E. McClain	1.09
R. W. Tripp L. J. & O. M. Mix S. Burt	21.80 .99
DEFICIT	V
Geo. J. & Laveta Dudley H. & R. E. Renn E. V. & D.A. Wilson L.A. & W. Warren L. L. & H.A. Wimer M. Goode Henry & I. S. Albers Clarence & Marie Scott N. Strunk R. A. Erwin 1st Federal Sav. & Loan J. W. & B. O. Savage A. Rozelle M. Goode H. C. & Gladys Rowlee B. A. Rogers G. R. & V. E. Jones W. C. Templeton	46.43 33.58 92.55 2.86 3.87 3.37 4.37 4.35 3.37 4.35 3.37 4.35

Passed by the Council July 14, 1948 Approved by the Mayor July 15, 1948

ATTEST:

· Ken Platter

I, Rex Butler, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 1897 has been by me carefully compared with the Ordinance Bill No. 2025, as passed by the Council July 14, 1948, and approved by the Mayor July 15, 1948.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on the 16th day of July 1948.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Ore.